

The \$1,000 Raccoon Valley Radio Christmas Cash Giveaway Contest Rules

- 1. All contestants must possess a valid photo id and be 18 years or older to enter. Registration boxes will be pulled from participating sponsors on or after December 15, 2021, and no later than December 18, 2021. Contest ends December 18, 2021.
- 2. The winner must reside within the Raccoon Valley Radio listening area. A map of the designated listening area can be obtained from Raccoon Valley Radio.
- 3. The winner has 30 days from the date of winning to sign a release and claim the prize. All prizes will be disposed of at the end of 30 days. To claim the prize you must present social security number and photo identification.
- 4. The winner is responsible for payment of all taxes federal, state and local taxes on the \$1,000.00. Appropriate federal, state and local tax notification will be sent to the winner and to the particular federal, state or local tax authority.
- 6. Families and employees of Raccoon Valley Radio and M&M Broadcasting are not eligible.
- 7. Contest sponsors and Raccoon Valley Radio assume no responsibility or liability as a result of conducting the contest, the contestants' acceptance of the prize, or the contestants' use of the prize.
- 8. Raccoon Valley Radio is not, for any reason whatsoever, responsible for prizes that are not awarded, used or able to be used. Substitute prizes will not be awarded in the event that any prize is not given, used or able to be used. Further, Raccoon Valley Radio is not responsible for any telephone or internet failures with entries being delayed or not received by Raccoon Valley Radio.
- 9. No purchase is necessary.
- 10. Limit one \$1,000 Raccoon Valley Radio Christmas Cash qualifier per household per station.
- 11. Copies of these rules are available at the Raccoon Valley Radio Studio's and at raccoonvalleyradio.com. The General Manager of Raccoon Valley Radio will decide any discrepancies.
- 12. The General Manager's decision shall be final.
- 13. By participating in the "The Raccoon Valley Radio Christmas Cash Giveaway," participant agrees to abide by all rules and decisions from Raccoon Valley Radio management and release them from any and all liability for participation in the event. The participate also agrees to let Raccoon Valley Radio use their name and voice in future promotional announcements related to the Christmas Cash Giveaway.